

2010 Quarterly and Annually Operating Earnings (Audited)

	YTD	First Quarter	Second Quarter	Third Quarter	Fourth Quarter
Net Operating Revenue	9,776,820	1,982,741	1,971,613	3,178,802	2,643,664
Operating Expenses	7,069,582	1,521,803	1,607,098	1,930,752	2,009,929
Operating Income	2,707,238	460,938	364,515	1,248,050	633,735
Non-operating Revenues and Profits	1,542,145	286,294	318,650	604,958	332,243
Non-operating Expenses and Losses	545,432	97,920	-22,410	32,033	437,889
Income before Income Tax Expenses	3,703,951	649,312	705,575	1,820,975	528,089
Net Income	3,121,774	526,777	484,864	1,681,335	428,798
Earnings per share (NT\$) (before tax)	1.19	0.21	0.23	0.58	0.17
Earnings per share (NT\$) (after tax)	1.00	0.17	0.16	0.54	0.13
Book Value per share (NT\$)	15.23	14.36	14.12	14.88	15.23